Page 1www.tdehirel.com
©2024 7eOeG\ne e�Y +L5eO (OeFtURnLFV� $OO ULJKtV UeVeUYeG�
TD99102 Ͳ Die SƉecificĂtions
UltraCMOS® High-speed FET and GaN Transistor Driver, 20 MHz
Product Specification
Features
• 7,'  ��� NUDG�6L�
• 6(/ ,PPXne

TD99102
Ordering Information
Table 8 lists the available ordering code for the TD99102
Table 8 • Order Codes for TD99102
Order Codes Description Packaging Shipping Method
TD99102-98 99102 EM Die* Waffle Pack Waffle Pack
Page 16 www.tdehirel.com
©2024 Teledyne e2v HiRel Electronics. All rights reserved. DOC: TD99102_05_02_2024 Rev 3
Document No. Description Date
 TD99102_02_2022 Rev 1 Initial Release 02/11/2022
TD99102
High-speed FET and GaN Transistor Driver Product Specification
 TD99102_06_02_2022 Rev 2
1) Remove max limits for Dead-time:
HSG going low to LSG going high and
LSG going low to HSG going high.
2) Remove max limits for Table 3 dc
Characteristics except leave Total
quiescent current VDD= 5 V and
VDD = 6 V.
06/02/2022
TD99102-99 99102 Flight Die Waffle Pack Waffle Pack
3) Note added to Table 3.
4) -98 EM die orderable added + EM Note.
Note: *The -98 devices are EM (engineering model) prototype units intended for use as initial evaluation units for customers.  They provide the same functionality and footprint
as Flight Die and are intended for engineering evaluation only. These units are not suitable for qualification, production, radiation testing or flight use.
Document Revision History:
TD99102-00 99102 EVK Box Box
 TD99102_05_02_2024 Rev 3 1) Added EVK to Ordering Information
Table 8
05/02/2024